Beginning at a drill hole set at the intersection of the easterly line of Milk Alley (Private – 
Variable Width) and the southerly line of Somerville Avenue (Public – 75’ Wide); 

Thence running S 25º 43’ 47” W along the easterly line of Milk Alley for a distance of one 
hundred forty-six and 96/100 (146.96) feet to an iron rod set, being the northwesterly corner of 
the herein described parcel of land and the point and place of beginning; 

Thence turning and running S 85º 55’ 29” E along land now or formerly of Senne Investments, 
LLC a distance of sixty-four and 85/100 (64.85) feet to a point;